
First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Kenneth Russell
SASH Coordinator & Program 

Manager

Downstreet Housing and Community 

Development Corp.
802.343.2219 Krussell@downstreet.org

Annette 

(Boo)
Smith SASH Wellness Nurse Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice asmith2@tds.net

Kate Anderson Community Health Team CVMC Family Medicine - Mad River kate.anderson@cvmc.org

Dorothy Robinson Community Health Team CVMC Family Medicine - Waterbury dorothy.robinson@cvmc.org

Samantha Davis Case Manager Central Vermont Council on Aging sdavis@cvcoa.org

Sarah Sadowsky Medical Social Worker Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice ssadowsky@cvhhh.org

Bobbi Rood Mental Health Representative Washington County Mental Health bobbir@wcmhs.org

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Jennifer LaPan SASH Coordinator
Downstreet Housing and Community 

Development Corp.
802.477.1419 jlapan@downstreet.org

Jodi Vilardi SASH Wellness Nurse Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice Jodi@barrehousing.org

Maria Doon Community Health Team
CVMC Adult Primary Care - Barre Granite 

City Primary Care
maria.doon@cvmc.org

Amber Larrabee Community Health Team CVMC Family Medicine - Berlin Amber.Larrabee@cvmc.org

Washington County   --   Primary Contacts in Bold

Evergreen/Mad River -  5308 Main Street, Waitsfield

Montpelier
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Wanda Craig Case Manager Central Vermont Council on Aging Wcraig@cvcoa.org

Bobbi Rood Mental Health Representative Washington County Metal Health
bobbir@wcmhs.org

Sarah Sadowsky Medical Social Worker Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice ssadowsky@cvhhh.org

Maria White HASS Coordinator Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice mwhite@cvhhh.org

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Bonnie Parry SASH Coordinator Barre Housing Authority 802.461.2546 bonnie@barrehousing.org

Paula Chiuchiolo SASH Wellness Nurse Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice pchiuchiolo@cvhhh.org

Maria Doon Community Health Team
CVMC Adult Primary Care - Barre Granite 

City Primary Care
maria.doon@cvmc.org

Amber Larrabee Community Health Team CVMC Family Medicine - Berlin Amber.Larrabee@cvmc.org

Laurie McBurnie Community Health Team The Health Center (Plainfield) lmcburnie@the-health-center.org

Megan Thomas Case Manager Central Vermont Council on Aging mthomas@cvcoa.org

Bobbi Rood Mental Health Representative Washington County Mental Health bobbir@wcmhs.org

Janet Hahn Skilled Nurse Representative Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice jhahn@cvhhh.org

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

North Barre Manor -  455 North Main Street, Barre 

Northeast (Barre, E. Montpelier, Plainifield, Cabot)
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Wendy Quadros SASH Coordinator
Downstreet Housing and Community 

Development Corporation
802.477.1336 wquadros@downstreet.org

Jodi Vilardi SASH Wellness Nurse Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice Jodi@barrehousing.org

Lisa Mercurio Case Manager Central Vermont Council on Aging lmercurio@cvcoa.org

Laurie McBurnie Community Health Team The Health Center (Plainfield) lmcburnie@the-health-center.org

Bobbi Rood Mental Health Representative Washington County Metal Health bobbir@wcmhs.org

Sarah Sadowsky Medical Social Worker Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice ssadowsky@cvhhh.org

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

SASH Coordinator Vermont State Housing Authority

Jodi Vilardi SASH Wellness Nurse Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice Jodi@barrehousing.org

Sarah Sadowsky Medical Social Worker Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice ssadowsky@cvhhh.org

Shay Coburn Community Health Team CVMC Green Mountain Family Practice Shay.Coburn@cvmc.org

Rose Lee Case Manager Central Vermont Council on Aging rlee@cvcoa.org

Bobbi Rood Mental Health Representative Washington County Mental Health bobbir@wcmhs.org

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Northfield

Tilden House/Jefferson Apts -  25 Jefferson Street, Barre
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Keri Walker-Dunster SASH Coordinator Barre Housing Authority 802.622.0531 keri@barrehousing.org

Paula Chiuchiolo SASH Wellness Nurse Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice pchiuchiolo@cvhhh.org

Maria Doon Community Health Team
CVMC Adult Primary Care - Barre Granite 

City Primary Care
maria.doon@cvmc.org

Amber Larrabee Community Health Team CVMC Family Medicine - Berlin Amber.Larrabee@cvmc.org

Laurie McBurnie Community Health Team The Health Center (Plainfield) lmcburnie@the-health-center.org

Megan Thomas Case Manager Central Vermont Council on Aging mthomas@cvcoa.org

Bobbi Rood Mental Health Representative Washington County Mental Health bobbir@wcmhs.org

Janet Hahn Skilled Nurse Representative Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice jhahn@cvhhh.org

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Debbie Boyce SASH Coordinator Barre Housing Authority 802.622.0532 dboyce@barrehousing.org

Jodi Vilardi SASH Wellness Nurse Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice Jodi@barrehousing.org

Maria Doon Community Health Team
CVMC Adult Primary Care - Barre Granite 

City Primary Care
maria.doon@cvmc.org

Amber Larrabee Community Health Team CVMC Family Medicine - Berlin Amber.Larrabee@cvmc.org

Laurie McBurnie Community Health Team The Health Center (Plainfield) lmcburnie@the-health-center.org

Megan Thomas Case Manager Central Vermont Council on Aging mthomas@cvcoa.org

Washington/Avery/Quarry Hill - 14 Washington Street, Barre
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Bobbi Rood Mental Health Representative Washington County Mental Health bobbir@wcmhs.org

Maria White HASS Coordinator Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice mwhite@cvhhh.org

Janet Hahn Skilled Nurse Representative Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice jhahn@cvhhh.org

Eileen Peltier Executive Director
Downstreet Housing and Community 

Development Corp.
EPeltier@downstreet.org

Kenneth Russell Implementation Manager
Downstreet Housing and Community 

Development Corp.
Krussell@downstreet.org

Charles 

(Chip)
Castle Executive Director Barre Housing Authority chip_castle@charterinternet.com

Hillary Cole Director of Tenant Services Barre Housing Authority hillary@barrehousing.org

Jo Ann Troiano Executive Director Montpelier Housing Authority troiano@together.net

Susan Kuegel
Director of Property & Asset 

Management
Vermont State Housing Authority susan@vsha.org

Derek Kouwenhoven Director of Clinical Services Central Vermont Home Health & Hospice dkouwenhoven@cvhhh.org

Davoren Carr Director of Case Management Central Vermont Council on Aging dcarr@cvcoa.org

Leslee Tocci Director of CSP Case Management Washington County Mental Health lesleet@wcmhss.org

Mark Schmoll Eldercare Program Manager Washington County Mental Health marks@wcmhs.org

Rachel Corbet Lavallee
Central Vermont Complex Care Plan 

Team Lead
Washington County Mental Health rachelc@wcmhs.org

Ashley Turner Community Health Team Lead Central Vermont Medical Center Ashley.Turner@cvmc.org

Kayla Thibault Community Health Team Gifford Medical Center kthibault@giffordmed.org

Sandra Smith
INTERIM Healthy Livng Workshops 

Regional Coordinator
Central Vermont Medical Center Sandra.Smith@cvmc.org

Partner Staff for Washington County

Last Updated 1/7/2019



Johanna Rawson
Care Management Program 

Manager
Central Vermont Medical Center johanna.rawson@cvmc.org

Sheryl Walsh Admission/ Discharge Coordinator Woodridge Rehabilitation & Nursing sheryl.walsh@cvmc.org

Amanda Cantiello Director of Case Management Woodridge Rehabiliation & Nursing amanda.cantiello@cvmc.org

Dawn Donahue Social Worker Woodridge Rehabiliation & Nursing dawn.donahue@cvmc.org

Elizabeth Fetton Social Services Director Genesis: Berlin Health & Rehab elizabeth.fetton@reveraliving.org

Ann Letrell Social Worker Mayo Healthcare aletrell@mayohc.org

Diane Mitchell Social Services Coordinator Barre Gardens dmitchell@barre-phg.com

 For questions, please contact us at  sash@cathedralsquare.org 

PLEASE NOTE: All edits should be submitted using the online form found on our website www.sashvt.org

SASH Transition of Care Partner Staff for Washington County
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